
6:00
7 - 8 AM

7:15 - 10 AM

Start End ET
8:00 AM 8:20 AM 0:20 Race Groups A, C, U Warmup
8:20 AM 8:40 AM 0:20 TT Warmup
8:40 AM 9:00 AM 0:20 HPDE 4
9:00 AM 9:20 AM 0:20 HPDE 2 & 3
9:20 AM 9:40 AM 0:20 HPDE 1 & Intro (Progressive Laps)
9:40 AM 10:05 AM 0:25 FPUSA | FCC Warmup
10:05 AM 10:25 AM 0:20 Race Groups A, C  + U Qualifying
10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 TT Session 1
10:45 AM 11:05 AM 0:20 HPDE 4
11:05 AM 11:25 AM 0:20 HPDE 3
11:25 AM 11:45 AM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2
11:45 AM 12:05 PM 0:20 HPDE Intro - Toyota GR
12:05 PM 12:30 PM 0:25 FPUSA | FCC Qualifying
12:30 PM 1:00 PM 0:30 Race Groups A + C Race #1 - $$$
1:00 PM 1:20 PM 0:20 TT Session 2
1:20 PM 1:40 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
1:40 PM 2:00 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
2:00 PM 2:20 PM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2
2:20 PM 2:40 PM 0:20 HPDE Intro - Toyota GR
2:40 PM 3:15 PM 0:35 FPUSA | FCC Race
3:15 PM 3:35 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
3:35 PM 4:05 PM 0:30 Race Groups A + C Race #2
4:05 PM 4:25 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
4:25 PM 4:45 PM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2
4:45 PM 5:05 PM 0:20 TT Session 3
5:05 PM 5:25 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
5:25 PM 5:45 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
5:45 PM 6:05 PM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2
5:00 PM Race Group & TT Awards!

HPDE Group Definitions
HPDE - Intro Toyota GR Drivers - Novice
HPDE 1 Novice - passing limited to some straights.  Instructors assigned for safety
HPDE 2 This is the same as HPDE 1 (and mixed), but drivers allowed to drive solo
HDPE 3
HPDE 4
Time Trials Competition against the clock

Race Group Definitions
Group A SM, SE30, SE46
Group C ST, SU, AI, AIX, TR, GTR, Legends, NP01
Group U USTCC - United States Touring Car Championship

Guest Group World Speed

Threat Scenario is a firearms training company that offers defensive classes from beginner to expert. 
Although there are private / customized classes, and some specialty events, the normal list of 
classes are: First Steps, Defensive Handgun I, Defensive Handgun II (good for CCW certification), 
Defensive Handgun III, Combat Rifle (carbine).  We offer, on occasion, Women's Only class as well.  
Click on the word "TRAINING" on the ThreatSceanrios.com site.

7:15AM SHARP! Mandatory HPDE/TT Driver's Meeting - Media Center

Intermediate - Passing areas more liberal and increasing as day progresses
Advanced - Passing allowed anywhere using caution

 Sonoma: Saturday, Sept. 13, 2025
TIMED SESSIONS START WHEN THE FIRST CAR TAKES THE TRACK & INCLUDES COOL DOWN LAP, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

GATES OPEN - $10 admission for everyone, except hard-card officials. Save your stub for Sunday! 
Tech is Open
Registration Open - First Floor Media Center; Go straight to Driver's Meeting if already registered!

Timing & Scoring changes? 
Text Name, Class, Car# and change 

request to 530-536-0961

NEW! 5 HPDE Sessions!

Results posted online: 
drivenasa.com/results/

Live timing via Speedhive app!



24/7
7 - 8am

7:15 - 10am

Start End ET
8:00 AM 8:20 AM 0:20 Race Groups A, C + U Warmup
8:20 AM 8:40 AM 0:20 TT Session 1
8:40 AM 9:00 AM 0:20 HPDE 4
9:00 AM 9:20 AM 0:20 HPDE 2 & 3
9:20 AM 9:40 AM 0:20 HPDE 1 & Intro (Progressive Laps)
9:40 AM 10:05 AM 0:25 FPUSA | FCC Warmup
10:05 AM 10:25 AM 0:20 Race Groups A, C + U Qualifying
10:25 AM 10:45 AM 0:20 TT Session 2
10:45 AM 11:05 AM 0:20 HPDE 4
11:05 AM 11:25 AM 0:20 HPDE 3
11:25 AM 11:45 AM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2
11:45 AM 12:05 PM 0:20 HPDE Intro - Toyota GR
12:05 PM 12:30 PM 0:25 FPUSA | FCC Qualifying
12:30 PM 1:00 PM 0:30 Race Groups A + C - Race #3 - $$$
1:00 PM 1:20 PM 0:20 TT Session 3
1:20 PM 1:40 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
1:40 PM 2:10 PM 0:30 Group U Race - United States Touring Car Championships by NBC Sports
2:10 PM 2:30 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
2:30 PM 3:05 PM 0:35 FPUSA | FCC Race
3:05 PM 3:25 PM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2
3:25 PM 3:45 PM 0:20 HPDE Intro - Toyota GR
3:45 PM 4:05 PM 0:20 TT Session 4
4:05 PM 4:25 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
4:25 PM 4:45 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
4:45 PM 5:05 PM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2
5:05 PM 5:25 PM 0:20 HPDE 4
5:25 PM 5:45 PM 0:20 HPDE 3
5:45 PM 6:05 PM 0:20 HPDE 1 & 2

HPDE Group Definitions
HPDE Intro Toyota GR Drivers - Novice
HPDE 1 Novice - passing limited to some straights.  Instructors assigned for safety
HPDE 2 This is the same as HPDE 1 (and mixed), but drivers allowed to drive solo
HDPE 3
HPDE 4
Time Trials Competition against the clock

Race Group Definitions
Group A SM, SE30, SE46
Group C ST, SU, AI, AIX, TR, GTR, Legends, NP01
Group U USTCC - United States Touring Car Championship

Guest Group World Speed

Threat Scenario is a firearms training company that offers defensive classes from beginner to expert. 
Although there are private / customized classes, and some specialty events, the normal list of 
classes are: First Steps, Defensive Handgun I, Defensive Handgun II (good for CCW certification), 
Defensive Handgun III, Combat Rifle (carbine).  We offer, on occasion, Women's Only class as well.  
Click on the word "TRAINING" on the ThreatSceanrios.com site.

7:15 AM SHARP! Mandatory HPDE/TT Driver's Meeting - Media Center

Intermediate - Passing areas more liberal and increasing as day progresses
Advanced - Passing allowed anywhere using caution

 Sonoma: Sunday, Sept. 14, 2025
TIMED SESSIONS START WHEN THE FIRST CAR TAKES THE TRACK & INCLUDES COOL DOWN LAP, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

GATES OPEN - $10 admission for everyone, except hard-card officials. Save your stub for Sunday! 
Tech is Open
Registration Open - First Floor Media Center; Go straight to Driver's Meeting if already registered!

Timing & Scoring changes? 
Text Name, Class, Car# and change 

request to 530-536-0961

NEW! 5 HPDE Sessions!

Results posted online: 
drivenasa.com/results/

Live timing via Speedhive app!
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